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Tidewater Community College - Classified Association (CA) 
Meeting Minutes 

 
Date: Wednesday, 5/18/22 
Time:    
Place:  email 
 
Attendance:  Christie Bradley <cbradley@tcc.edu>; Chrystal Sellers 
<csellers@tcc.edu>; Debra B Willis <dwillis@tcc.edu>; Ellen T Langston 
<elangston@tcc.edu>; Gia Lawrence <glawrence@tcc.edu>; Jackie Fernandez 
<jfernandez@tcc.edu>; Jennifer M. Wilkinson <jwilkinson@tcc.edu>; Joela Shurdho 
<jshurdho@tcc.edu>; Kendal Howard <khoward@tcc.edu>; Larissa Reed 
<lreed@tcc.edu>; Leona Davis-Daniels <LDavis-Daniels@tcc.edu>; Loretta L. 
Bingham <lbingham@tcc.edu>; Nikki E Johnson <nejohnson@tcc.edu>; Paula Wood 
<pwood@tcc.edu>; Roosevelt Gray <rgray@tcc.edu>; Stacey Newton 
<SNewton@tcc.edu> 
 
Call to order:  The email meeting was initiated by Barbara Vinson-Ratliff. 
 
Minutes:  No minutes were reviewed at this meeting.   
 
Meeting was held via email in lieu of the scheduled meeting for 5/20/22.   
To be Completed: 

• Campus Assembly officers’ selection for the 22-23 year 

• Staff Award Process: 
➢ Sub-committee established 
➢ Information and packets submitted to committee 
➢ Chair of award committee selected 
➢ Committee will have Classified & Wage Employee of the Year selection 

completed by the June meeting 
Additionally: 

• Barbara Vinson-Ratliff sent each campus Dean an email with a copy to the 
campus chairs thanking them for their support with the employee of the year 
contest as well as their support of the governance system and support of staff 
serving on the assembly and on the association.  

 
Next Meeting:   6/17/22 
 
Submitted by  
Christie Bradley, Vice Chair/Secretary 
 
Approved:  7/12/22 
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